Community Wellbeing Survey -Mapua & Districts July 2019

Introduction

With much gratitude to the 327 respondents for providing this data for the
survey results .That is 20% of the total distributed and an awesome result.

Points of interest:

v
v

v

Twice as many female respondents as male

22% paper responses. Of the 29 respondents in the 80+ age range, 24
replied using the paper version

Private car was the main means of transport for 92% with many noting
that this would change if a community/public transport system were
available

159 of the 327 noted email as their preferred means of communication,
with the second choice ( 47) being on-line/social media

This is a full summary of results except for deleting single responses in
Tables 1e;2;3a;3b;4a

A much briefer version will be published online and in paper version for
general use and interest

This data will inspire and inform future working groups on priorities and
strategies for developing systems; services and agencies to enhance the
wellbeing of all residents in Mapua and Districts - THANKYOU!!
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Section A - General Information:
Age Range

150 [l Under25 [l 25-49 [0 50-64 M 65-79 M 80 +

100

50

Age Range:

Gender

Il Female [ Male

200

100

Gender

Location. Where do you live?

326 responses

® Mapua

@ Ruby Bay

@ Rural Delivery

® Mahana

@ Upper Moutere

@ Ruby Bay & Rural Delivery
@ Stephens Bay

® Hoddy Road

7 4
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Household (how many people live in your home)? (mark as many as apply)

N EE2 W3 [l Morethan3

100

50

Children (under 18) Adults (over 18) Seniors (65+)

2. Transport

Currently your main means of transport is:
325 responses

@ Frivate car

@ Shared ride

@ Motor bike

@ Bicycle/eBike

@ Walking

@ Private Car

@ school bus

® Wwalking & cycling

7 4

How often do you travel away from home?

322 responses

@ Not at all
@ Monthly
@ Fortnightly
® Weekly
@ Daily
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What is your main destination travelling from home?

327 responses

To what extent is your choice of activities restricted by a lack of suitable
public transport?

320 responses
@ Not at all
@ Occasionally
© Frequently
@ Constantly

® Nelson

@® Richmond

@ Motueka

@® Mapua

@ Stoke

® we go to Richmond, Motueka and...
@ A mixture!

@® Riwaka most days - work there

114 W

‘ 7.8%

If regular public transport was available, what would you use it for? (mark

as many as apply)

265 responses

To work, education, training 70 (26.4%)
Health appointments eg hospital, hearing [ 1 27 (47.9%)
Activities & services in Mapua & Districts o8 (37%)
Shopping [ — 151 (579%)
Sports activities 38 (14.3%)

Social & interest groups 128 (48.3%)
Airport|i—3 (1.1%)
Going to movies, visiting friends etc)—2 (0,8%)
not applicable for10-15 years|—2 (0.8%)
0 50 100 150
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Data Summary -What is valued; Desired Support services & Agencies;
Perceived Gaps & Suggestions ; Communication preferences [ Q2-5 ]

1 Transport
Affordable Public Transport
A Destination 41% Richmond; 20% Motueka
17% Nelson; 12% Mapua
B Restricted by 1. 25% occasionally;
no public 2. 12% frequently
transport 3. 7% constantly
] 1. 57% shopping 48% social & interest groups
C Intention: 2. 47% health appointments/hospital
3. 37% activities & services Mapua
4. 26% work; education; training
1| Regular Destination Timetables Style For
services
To Motueka — Twice daily Bus/van/ *Those unable
Respite care /emergenc ampm mini-bus to drive -now
P gency . & in the future
2 to 3 times Car poolin
weekly P 8 *Elderly — use
To Richmond- Ferry to Gold Card ?
Roster & Nelson/Rabbit
Via Westdale Road book Is *Teenagers —
appointments to sport; social
Shopping/Nelson bus PP . .p. .
) ) Bridge to R Isl activities
Night-time —
dial a ride Mono-rail to
To Nelson Richmond
Employment/airport/hospital
2 | Walkways On main road to Richmond ( via Westdale Road)
Cycleways
y y From outer-subdivisions to Mapua Village
3 | Safely Sharing Address footpath widths in village to cater for :
Roads & destri
o .
footpaths pe .es rans;
e cyclists;
e micro mobility-scooters etc
Lower speed limit in village
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2 Health Services

Improved additional Health Care
A Support accessed if Social Contacts- 51.2% Personal care — 22.4%
available Delivered meals — 19% Respite care - 14.2%

B Agencies you would

—_ [v)
like to see 1. Aged Care and Support — 73.5%

2. Disability & Health -50.5%
3. Mental Health - 35.4%

1 Mapua Health Centre | Improved — additional facility

4 Comments e Not enough GPs — prefer to have an allocated doctor
e Provide worker/family friendly hours:

a) Evening

b) weekend morning
e Walk-in Emergency clinic

2 Respite Care Please provide
2 comments
3 Ambulance Please provide
2 comments
4 Support Services Transport home from hospital
2 comments e Meals;
e laundry;
e shopping;
e food-bag
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3 Communication

A Methods that work well for you

B Preferred means of communication

On-line media — 70.3%

Public meetings- 58.4%
Print Media -46.4%
Correspondence-38.5%
Notice Boards -33.8%

vk wnN e

Email — 49% On-line media — 14.5%

Telephone- 6.8% Print media -6.5%

Meetings- 4.3%

1 Poor systems

e Poor on-line reception

e Slow internet-beyond internet range
e Dead cellphone areas

o Deteriorating postal delivery

2 Mapua and Districts Community Assn

o Not very public

e Meetings too late in evenings

e Don’t always meet on Mondays

e Need greater inclusiveness for
outlying districts- [community
directory]

o No confidence in ability to influence
TDC planning processes & outcomes

e Thanks for your efforts ( 2)

4 Environment

A What you value about Mapua 1. Friendly neighbourhood- 87.5%
2. Safe environment - 84.7%
3. Natural environment - 83.2%
4, Outdoor activities - 61.5%

1 Community spaces e Gardens

4 comments

e orchards
e Seating areas outside village /wharf

2 Climate Change - 1 comment

Work on creating a Mapua vision
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5 Housing

1 Small affordable housing

3 comments

For:

e single residents
® small unit families

2 Community housing for elderly

1 comment

Free up larger residences

6 Families

A Value about Mapua

B Support you would access

C Agencies you would like to see

Children’s activities 21.7%

Out of school care programmes- 15.4%
Support for preschool families -7.5%

Family and parenting support —34.7%

1 Playground equipment
2 comments

Provide at the wharf

2 Activities for teenagers
2 comments

3 After-school care
6 requests

Provide and support

Provide and support
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7 Services

A Support services you would like

1. Housekeeping- 42.5%
2. Gardening -42.5%
3. Shopping -34.3%

e Adult Education and Support- 73.5%

B Agencies you would use e Budgeting Advice -14.8%
1 Retail Local supermarket ........... 5
Other shops:....cccccevveernenen. 3

e Indian/Asian restaurant-takeaway
e Butchery
e Hardware

Provide shops & doctor in Tasman

2 Recreation

e Movie theatre; indoor sports-bowling
e Senior coffee club

e Senior Net

e Sing Your Lungs Out

3 Safety

e Town Wardens

e Social Welfare

e Poor street lighting

e Better water pressure

4 Other facilities

e Shared office working —space
e Local plumber

5 Access to water ; Boat Ramp replaced

Noted loss of services and access to the sea
and water sports :

e Boatramp
e Sea Scouts
e Boat Club
Install replacement Boat Ramp

6 Mapua Hall

e Needs stronger community feel and
better inclusion

o Not always welcoming or accessible
to wider community

e QOperates like it is owned by the
committee

Number of comments appreciative of the survey and hoping for ongoing action
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